
 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

Komunikat końcowy 

Opolska Superliga Akademicka – Szachy 

Turniej 1 – 15.12.2023r. 

M-ce Tytuł Nazwisko Imię Ranking Uczelnia Pkt. MBch. Bch. Wins 
1 IM NIEDBAŁA, Bartłomiej 2450 Politechnika Opolska 7 38 49 5 
2 k HASTEROK, Mateusz 2200 Politechnika Opolska 7 37.5 48 5 
3 FM BROŻYNA, Mateusz 2300 Politechnika Opolska 7 37 48 6 
4 WCM ADAMCZYK, Zuzanna 2000 Politechnika Opolska 6.5 37.5 48.5 6 
5 k ORLIK, Sandra 2000 Politechnika Opolska 5.5 39.5 50.5 5 
6 I GÓRECZNY, Tomasz 2000 Uniwersytet Opolski 5.5 34.5 44 5 
7 II HADRIAN, Patryk 1800 Politechnika Opolska 5 38.5 48 4 
8 I++ MAJOCHA, Piotr 2100 PANS Nysa 5 31 38.5 5 
9 I KOCIERZ, Paweł 2000 PANS Nysa 4.5 33 42.5 4 

10 I++ JANKOWSKA, Julia 1900 Uniwersytet Opolski 4.5 32 42.5 3 
11 II BARTMAŃSKI, Michał 1800 Uniwersytet Opolski 4 35.5 43 2 
12 II+ POLAKOWSKA, Agnieszka 1700 Politechnika Opolska 4 31 40.5 4 
13 II DZIADOW, Stanisław 1800 Uniwersytet Opolski 4 28.5 36 3 
14 III RAMUŚ, Roland 1600 Uniwersytet Opolski 4 25 31 3 
15 V SIKORA, Dawid 1200 Uniwersytet Opolski 3.5 28 35.5 3 
16 III GARDAS, Wojciech 1000 PANS Nysa 3.5 25.5 31 3 
17  MACHOŃ, Krystian 1000 ANS WSZiA Opole 3 31 32 3 
18   DOBRUK, Marek 1000 PANS Nysa 3 30.5 39.5 3 
19   TATUR, Yuri 1000 Uniwersytet Opolski 3 24 30 1 
20  TARATUTA, Alicja 1000 ANS WSZiA Opole 3 23.5 24.5 1 
21   BUJAK, Patryk 1000 PANS Nysa 2.5 27.5 33 2 
22   MATYSIAK, Julia 1000 PANS Nysa 1 24 29.5 0 

 

  



 

  

Turniej 2 – 26.01.2024r. 

M-ce Tytuł Nazwisko Imię Ranking Uczelnia Pkt. MBch. Bch. Wins 
1 IM NIEDBAŁA, Bartłomiej 2450 Politechnika Opolska 7 18.5 26 7 
2 k HASTEROK, Mateusz 2200 Politechnika Opolska 5.5 18.5 27.5 5 
3 WCM ADAMCZYK, ZUZANNA 2000 Politechnika Opolska 4.5 17.5 25 3 
4 FM BROŻYNA, Mateusz 2300 Politechnika Opolska 4 19 28 4 
5 II HADRIAN, Patryk 1800 Politechnika Opolska 4 18.5 28 3 
6 I GÓRECZNY, Tomasz 2000 Uniwersytet Opolski 4 18 27 4 
7 I KOCIERZ, Paweł 2000 PANS Nysa 3.5 18 27 3 
8 I++ MAJOCHA, Piotr 2100 PANS Nysa 3.5 17 24.5 3 
9 k ORLIK, Sandra 2000 Politechnika Opolska 3.5 15 21.5 3 

10 II BARTMAŃSKI, Michał 1800 Uniwersytet Opolski 3 20.5 30.5 3 
11 III RAMUŚ, Roland 1600 Uniwersytet Opolski 3 13 19 3 
12 II DZIADOW, Stanisław 1800 Uniwersytet Opolski 2.5 13 19.5 2 
13   TATUR, Yuri 1000 Uniwersytet Opolski 2 17.5 25 2 
14 III GARDAS, WOJCIECH 1600 PANS Nysa 2 15.5 24.5 2 
15 I++ JANKOWSKA, Julia 1900 Uniwersytet Opolski 2 14.5 20.5 2 
16 V SIKORA, Dawid 1200 Uniwersytet Opolski 2 13 18.5 2 

 

 

Klasyfikacja drużynowa: 

1. Politechnika Opolska 

2. Uniwersytet Opolski 

3. PANS w Nysie 

4. ANS WSZiA w Opolu 


